
Service Email Telephone Contact Notes
Housing@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652 Generic service address

Housing Solutions HousingOptions@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

HomelessReviews@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

DutytoRefer@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Section208@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

PrivateSectorlettings@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

housingmentalhealth@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Housing.Reg@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

TA@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Housing Operations ShelteredHousing@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652 Direct officer numbers are available within Sheltered Complexes

Estateservices@thurrock.gov.uk Officers are mobile so do not require a generic landline 

ASB@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

housingsafeguarding@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Rents@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

residentengagement@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

blackshots.renew@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Teviot.renew@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Asset, Repairs and Compliance HouseInvestRepairsPerformance@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

repairs@thurrock.gov.uk 0800 074 0169 Diverted to Mears to report repairs

Homeownership@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

CVT@thurrock.gov.uk Officers are mobile so do not require a generic landline 

housinggascontract@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

HousingTechnicalServ@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

buildingsafetymgr@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Houseinvesttranshomes@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

contractteam@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Private Housing Private.Housing@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652391

Business Improvement BusinessImprovement@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652

Housing Development hdevelopmentteam@thurrock.gov.uk 01375 652652
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